Past 10 winners of the Premier Bowl
	Year
	Winning Horse
	Trainer
	Jockey
	Winning Odds
	Draw
	Age
	Weight Carried (lbs)
	Rating

	2013
	Sterling City
	John Moore
	Joao Moreira
	3.1F
	5

	5
	127
	111

	2012
	Cerise Cherry
	Derek Cruz
	Richard Fourie
	4.5
	6
	7
	118
	105


	2011
	Rich Unicorn
	John Size
	Mark Du Plessis
	64
	10

	5
	116
	108

	2010
	Cerise Cherry
	Derek Cruz
	Howard Cheng
	4.1
	8

	5
	115
	103

	2009
	Inspiration
	John Moore
	Derek Leung
	12
	3

	6
	126
	123

	2008
	Green Birdie
	Caspar Fownes
	Olivier Doleuze
	15
	7
	5
	120
	108

	2007
	Royal Delight
	Caspar Fownes
	Shane Dye
	21
	11
	5
	114
	108

	2006
	Absolute Champion
	David Hall
	Eddy Lai
	35
	1
	5
	111
	109

	2005
	Figures
	David Oughton
	Chris Munce
	28
	6

	6
	124
	110

	2004#
	Multidandy
	Tony Cruz
	Felix Coetzee
	22
	4
	6
	125
	114


“#” The 2004 renewal was raced under the name of Premier Vase

